Dockets Nos. 18-84 and 19-84 are tentatively set for May 9 and May 23, 1984. Applications for hearing must be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date.

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - APRIL 25, 1984

8:00 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CONFERENCE ROOM, STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Michael E. Stogner, Examiner, or Richard L. Stamets, Alternate Examiner:

CASE 8157: Application of Harvey E. Yates Company for a unit agreement, Lea County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the Goodrich Unit Area comprising 1600 acres, more or less, of State and Fee lands in Township 15 South, Range 35 East.

CASE 8091: (Continued from February 29, 1984, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Reeves Drilling and Petroleum Corp. for amendment of Division Order No. R-2565, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the amendment of Division Order No. R-2565 to rescind the 160-acre spacing provisions for the East Puerto Chiquito-Mancos Oil Pool and return the pool to 40-acre spacing.

- Application of Wallace Oil & Gas Inc. for an unorthodox well location, Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

 Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of an unorthodox well location 660 feet from the South and West lines of Section 4, Township 7 South, Range 33 East, North Chaveroo-Canyon Pool, the S/2 of said Section 4 to be dedicated to the well.
- Application of Wallace Oil & Gas Inc. for an unorthodox well location, Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

 Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of an unorthodox well location 660 feet from the South and East lines of Section 5, Township 7 South, Range 33 East, North Chaveroo-Canyon Pool, the S/2 of said Section 5 to be dedicated to the well.
- Application of Wallace Oil & Gas Inc. for an unorthodox well location, Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

 Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of an unorthodox well location 660 feet from the North and East lines of Section 8, Township 7 South, Range 33 East, North Chaveroo-Canyon Pool, the N/2 of said Section 8 to be dedicated to the well.
- CASE 8122: (Continued from March 28, 1984, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Atlantic Richfield Company for downhole commingling, San Juan County, New Mexico. Appplicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of all Kutz-Gallup Oil and Basin-Dakota Gas production underlying Sections 3 and 10 in Township 27 North, Range 11 West, and Sections 27 through 29, and 32 through 34 in Township 28 North, Range 11 West.

- CASE 8161: Application of Corrida Oil Inc. for a non-standard proration unit, San Juan County, New Mexico.

 Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of an 80-acre non-standard proration unit comprising the SW/4 SE/4 of Section 13 and the NW/4 NE/4 of Section 24, Township 25 North, Range 13 West, Bisti-Lower Gallup Oil Pool.
- Application of Corrida Oil Inc. for a non-standard proration unit, San Juan County, New Mexico.

 Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of an 80-acre non-standard proration unit comprising the E/2 SE/4 of Section 13, Township 25 North, Range 13 West, Bisti-Lower Gallup Oil Pool.
- CASE 8163: Application of Corrida Oil Inc. for a non-standard proration unit, San Juan County, New Mexico.

 Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of an 80-acre non-standard proration unit comprising the E/2 NE/4 of Section 24, Township 25 North, Range 13 West, Bisti-Lower Gallup Oil Pool.
- CASE 8164: Application of Corrida Oil Inc. for a non-standard proration unit, San Juan County, New Mexico.

 Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of an 80-acre non-standard proration unit comprising the E/2 NE/4 of Section 13, Township 25 North, Range 13 West, Bisti-Lower Gallup Oil Pool.

- CASE 3165: Application of Echo Production Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.

 Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Atoka formation underlying the N/2 of Section 23, Township 9 South, Range 32 East, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, desigantion of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.
- CASE 8166: Application of Energy Reserves Group, Inc. for an unorthodox well location and a non-standard proration unit, Roosevelt County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of a 228.89-acre non-standard proration unit comprising the N/2 of Section 18, Township 6 South, Range 34 East, South Peterson-Pennsylvanian Associated Pool, for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 660 feet from the North and West lines of said Section 18.
- CASE 8167: Application of Amoco Production Company for salt water disposal, Lea County, New Mexico.

 Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into the Bone Springs formation in the perforated interval from 9206 feet to 10237 feet in its State "FU" Well No. 3 located 1700 feet from the North line and 660 feet from the West line of Section 25, Township 18 South, Range 34 East.
- CASE 8168: Application of Getty Oil Company for downhole commingling, Lea County, New Mexico.

 Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of Jalmat gas and Langlie Mattix oil production in the wellbore of its Cooper Jal Unit Well No. 301 located in Unit D of Section 18, Township 24 South, Range 37 East.
- CASE 8169: Application of Southland Royalty Company for downhole commingling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

 Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of Ojito Gallup-Dakota and Blanco Mesaverde production in the wellbore of its Johnson Well No. 1 located 1590 feet from the South line and 1000 feet from the East line of Section 7, Township 25 North, Range 3 West.
- Application of Pennzoil Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.

 Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests from the surface to 11,500 feet or the base of the Strawn, whichever is lower, underlying the N/2 SE/4 of Section 20, Township 16 South, Range 37 East, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

LAW OFFICES

LOSEE, CARSON & DICKERSON, P. A.

A.J. LOSEE
JOEL M. CARSON
CHAD DICKERSON
DAVID R. VANDIVER
ELIZABETH LOSEE
REBECCA DICKERSON

300 AMERICAN HOME BUILDING
P. O. DRAWER 239
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 882II-0239

AREA CODE 505 746-3508

April 13, 1984

Energy and Minerals Department Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Case No. 8157

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION SANTA FE

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing in the captioned case, please find three copies of an Application of Harvey E. Yates Company for approval of the Goodrich Unit Area, Lea County, New Mexico. This application is on the docket as Case No. 8157.

We ask that this Application be set for hearing before an Examiner and that we be furnished with a docket of said hearing.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

LOSEE, CARSON & DICKERSON, P.A.

Chad Dickerson

CD:pvm Enclosure

cc w/enclosure: Mr. Robert H. Bell